 Rmminanied

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

or COUNTY:

1, or we,- CPB, . JH e ceeaeee __legal owner__ uf the property situate in Baltimare
County and. which ls described In the description and plat sttacbesl hereto and mide » past hersct,
¥ hwpﬂhmuh—um-mmmumund-{um-‘
1o the Zosing Law of Bultimore County, from an...DR.2:.5. zome to an
the following 1easons:
‘ast land, a part of a

5 R e ..zove; for
20 years, mince it becare f
of 33.3+ zcres, located in

0]

this parcel

1
be out of place

County, 1o use the herein described property, ft
and. apcillary.
Property is 15 be posted and sdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree (o pay &xp. s of sbove reclassiication and/or Special Exception. advertising,
W‘”ﬂl-B"lwﬂa'ﬂﬂlhldﬂ.ﬂmnirnmmemﬂmlnhm‘hﬂ-mﬂnl
regriations and reetrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuan to the or Saltimore
gﬁw\v- CEB, INC.

Allegheny .Avenur
Towson, Maryland 21204 +
By The Zoving Commissioner of Balimore County, this___.
that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

Ne
George 3. Martinak kot i DU
Depaty Zoning Commissioner

Wallace Dann, Esquire
300 Waat Alleghiny Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitions for Reclassificaticn
and Districting
SW/S of the Baltimore City Lins,
W of the Patapsca River - 13th
Election District
CRB, Inc. - Petitioner
NO, "9-1-R (Item No. 1)

Dear Mr. Dann:

I aave this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attuched,

GIMenr
Attachment

cci John W. Hessian, LI, Esquire
Peoplo's Counael

PETITION F& ZONING RE-CLASSIICATION .o 5 §
7\
i

@
PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING . 4%
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION i 5

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, . - -..ogal owner_._ of the property siuate in Baltimars
County and which is described in the description 4ad plat sttatbed bereto 2nd made a part bereol,
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of the hereln described  roperty be re-districted, pursusnt
-toa

This has baen for over 20 years,since it beceme fast land

a part
of a larger parcel of 33.3+ acres, located in a commercial-industrial
This 7.12 acre part of the whole parcel is isolated from any
ay by the 23.97 acres of it, located to rth and binding
©on the South side of Patapsco Avenue in Baltimore City, which is
zoned M-2. No residential development is aearby; and one would
in fact be out of place on this parcel.

and (2) for & Special Bxcaption, under the 82id Zontag Law and Zoning Regulations of Balt‘more
1ol building

County, 1o use (he herein described pruperty, for.
and_ancillary purposes s
Property Ia 16 be posted and sdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1 oF we, agree 1o pay expenses of abcve redistricting and/or Special Exception advertisieg.
posting, eic., upon ilag of this petiion, 1= furiher agree o and are o ba bound by the soeing
requiations aud restrictions of Baltimare Z

ty adopted
County. -

wéllace Dann,Zsq 651

Address . 300_West. o
Towson, Maryland 21204

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. -ty

o. that the suoject matter of this petition be advertised, a
required by lie Zoaing Law of Baltimare Cousty, in two newspapers of general circulation ihrough-
out Baltimore County, that propérty be posted, and that the public heuring be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County kn Room 108, County Office Bufidlug in Towson, Saltimore

fover)

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

OATE 2 ts dpsrr

BY

| RE: PETITIONS FOR RECLASSIFICATION :

BEFORE THE
AND DISTRICTING

SW/5 of the Balimare City Line, Wt
of the Patapsco Kives = 13th Election

DEPUTY ZONING

District COMMISSIOMER.
CRB, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 79-51-R (Item No. 1) & oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Tesult of Petitions for Reclassification from a D.R.5,% Zone to an M. L.
Zone and Districting from Undistricted to an L M. District, for a 7.1222
acre tract, morc or less, at the above location. This pavcel is part of a
larger tract of lard, whizh is divided by the Baltimore County/City line.
The part which lies in the County Is zoned D.R.5.5, while the part in the City
15 zoned for industrial use.

Testitnony presented on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the
City has intentions of eventualiy building a public park on the portion of land

ard Parke

within its hounds. The County of

indicated that it has plans for the eventul construction of & park on land that

has been acquired adjacent to the subject site.

Counscl for the Petiticner claimed that the subject property was |

rmed by a combination of accretion and landfill" and that *ho tract is

effectively isolated from the nearby residential community by tao Harbor ‘
Tunnel road, Patapsco Avenue, and the B & G Raiiroad. He further indi- i
tated that the Comprehensive Zoaing Map is in error by reason of its lhnwmni

cortain guts, or strecms in the aress that are now nunexistest and that it

would not be [zasible o utilize the tract for bome canstruction due to the |

nature of the fill.

The present stratification of the property in questi~s is inimicalto |

near term ro. idential development and the Depastment of Recreation and

Parka'

that ' J park ould be acversely

® L]

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISCRY COMMITTEE

April 11, 1978

a0 Mr. Lawrence Reich, Director

uicbolan B, Commodaci | Department of Plamning

ks 8th Floor

° 222 East Saratoga Street

Baltimore, Maryland 31202

e
e RE: Puture Zoning Wearings
Enginesting Northeast Corner of

Pulaski Highway and
1 City/County Line
Southeast Corner of
Patapsco River and
City/County Line

pepartasat of
TAtie tagine

State howls Comiusion
Fire Frevention
Haaleh Departaeat Dear Mz. Reich:
Frotect Planning

Puilaing Departiant.

nard of Edscation

As Chairman of the Baltimore County Zoning Plsns
Advisory Committee, I an forwarding vou the proposed
site plans for the above refcrenced properties.
Bezause the outcome of thesa hearings may affect
the land in Baltimore City, particularly the latisr
propacty, I am requesting that you forward comieits
to this office on tha proposed developments.

2oaing Malnistration

Indanreial
Develcpaent

The former property concerns a setback Variance
for a proposed carry-out store on property which is
located in proximity to the Hollander Ridge Develop-
ment. Even though only a corner of the site is
traversed by the City/County lines, T decided to
make you aware of this request.

r comments cn the latter pr¢jerty are what ¥
would consider more important, because the reques
involves a rezoning from residential (D.R. 5.5) to
industrial (M.L.). Since time is of the
I am respectfuily requesting your separa%e Comments
on each property prior to April 18, 1578.

you have any further questions concerning this
matter, please feel free to contact this nffice.
Very truly yours,
8.7 2
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARL, Chl!.l"ila:

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBCirf
Enclosure

Fry EST AREA
PARK

ORDR RECLIVED FOR FILING

DATE
BY

effected by the proposed zoning is unconvincing. There is no reagon to be-

Leve, in the cpinion uf the Deputy Zoning Commissiuner, that recreation

facilities and the proposed industrial developrent cannot offectively cosxist,

Without reviewing the evidence further in detali but based upon all of
the evidencn presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning
Commissianer, error in the 1976 Comprehensive Zoning Map has been proven

by renaea of the preperty heing D.R.5.5 und by reason of the depicting of

nozexistent waterways on the tract. Additionally, e health, safety, and

geaeral welfare of tas community woald not Lo adversely afected. For the

reasons, the Reclassitication should be granted,
By reason of failure tv meet the sequireinents of Section 259 of the

Baltimore Gounty Zoning Regulations, the Districting should not be grarted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Coramisaioner «f

| Baltimore County, this__RQHE" day of November, 197E, that the Petitisn

| for Reclassificatios from a D.K. 5.5 Zone to an hu L. Zone should be snd

. the same is GRANTED, from and after tne date of this Order, subjoct to the

approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of

|

| Planning and Zoning.

|

| Further, IT iS OKDERED that the Petition for Districting from

Undestricted to an 1. M. District should be and,

© same i3 hereby DENIED,

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR REDISTRICTING
SW/5 of Baltimore City Line, West

of Patapsco River, 13th District t] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CRE, INC., Pstitioner Case No. 79-51-R

ORDER TO ENTER ATPEARANCE

Me, Comm ssioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enrer my appoarance ir thit procssding. You ore requestad fe
oty me of ary hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated

thercfore, and of the possage of any preliminary or finol Order in connecticn therev ith.

2 : R
1S e e e, et sl e
Peter Max Zimmertian John W. Hesstan, 11|
le's Cousel Pespla's Couvel
g County Office Bullding
Towscn, Marylond 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this %th day of August, 1978, a cony of the
foregoing Crder was mailed to Wallace Dann, Esquire, 300 W. Allagheny Avenve,

Towsorn, Maryland 21204, Attornay for Petitioner .

Yol 20 et it

Jokn W, Hewtmy, i)

[TIREE |

1ONING DEVARIMENT |

> e




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

He, Nick Commodart
70. Zoring D April 10, 1978

Harry G. Coulter, Jr.
t. on &

Parks

nc. Property

ng fii
Zocation: SV Side Baltimors City Line, W Patapico River

This Department is concerned that any sort of manufacturing

tot lok and playfi immediate area of the Southwest Are
Park adjacent to the LW Froparty.

An existing 50' righ:-of-way lsading frum Pate sco Avenue
will contain comercial tyys trucks which would most certainly
interfere with ingress and egressof park use traffic,

#o are enclosing a copy of our Master Plan for total develepment
of ths park with the areas in question indicatsd.

our cooperation in reviewing tne proposed zeniny is greatly
appreciated. Please contact ms should you have any further questions.

/ﬁéd//u /

Harry G. Coulter, Jr.
Assistant Director
In Charge ol

HGC1IWB tha
Encls.

\
‘J banimore county )
‘depatmont ciraic sngmasine
TOWSON MARYLAND 21200
001)a54.3550

STEPHEN E. COLUINS
_ DIRECTOR

Me. S. Erie DiNenns

Zoning Commisuicner
Tirst Floor — :mm Oftice Building
a0wson, Maryland 21

Ttem #1 - 7AC - Cycle 3 - April, 1978
Inc

Property : CRD, Inc.
Locatdon: SW/S Baito. City Line W. Patapsco River
Existing Zoning: D. R.

Proposed Zoning: M. L. - L. M.

Acres: 7.1222

Diserice: 13th

Dear Mr. DiNeana:

The subject petition is requesting a change trom D. R, 5.5
ol L ot 7,12 s This Increase the trip density from 350 to
700 trips per da

ince no access is proposed to Baltimore County, all of
this increase rul 80 lato Bal_imore City.

E4L A

c

Richard Moore
istant Traffic Engineer

NVId H31SVWN

.‘J batimors county

dopartmant of hecith”

TOWEON, MARYLAND 11204

4. ROOP. M.D.
OEPUTY St AN SOURTY HEALTH DFFiCER

Mr, 5, Erlo
Utitos of Plancing ma Zoning
founty Office Building
Tovson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNennat

April 4, 1978

Comnents on Tten #1, Zoning Advisory Committes Nesting for

CGycle ITT, are as follows:

ORB, Ino.
skl /8 Balto. City Liue V Patapuco kiver
D

“ropolitan vatar and sower ave availsbie, therefoTs o
ted,

health m wre anticipa

TED/KS/£thé

Vexy truly yours,

K_ e
Wz 105

BUREAD OF

April 19, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Conmisaioner
County office Building
Towson, marpland 21204

Re: Item #1 (qu.\. LI1 April-Ootober 1978)
Owner: CRB; Inc.
8/MS Baltinore City Line W. Petapsco River
Bxisting Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Dear Kr. Diteana:

The following comsonts are furnished in
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committss in comnection with the subject item.

Ganaral;

This site, which appea=s to be £111 msterinl, is contigucus to tie socuthwestern
Baltinora City-Baltimcre County Boundary at the Patapsco River, asd lies within
Baltimors County adjacent to the proposel Southwest Area Purk (Reliable Landfill).

timore County hignwey and utility improvements are not available, nor ara
they ‘l&\wﬂ\y Anvolved,

Tha U.5, Department of iiousing and Urban Development P.f.A. Map 77 indicates
that this property is in an ares of spacial flood hazards (3M) and rlthout base ficod
elevaticss detennined.

soning office shall also obtain comsants from the Baltimors County Departasnt
el Parks, Bureau of Sanitation, and from Baltimors City agencies as
appropriate.

Very truly yours,

Celienet P f i

e
Chic?, Bureau of Enginsering

LT

©c:  J. Wimbley

Re Morton
D. Grisa

C-NE Key Sheet
22 &23 W 1 & 2 Pos. Sheets

rujerd to the plat submitted tu this office

.lj Larimare o

oMce ol planiing end zoning
TOWSON MARYLAND 21708
s

LESUE H GRATF April 21, 1978
" oiEcTon

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zening Advisory Coinmittes

Office or Planning and Zaning

Baltimore County Office 8uilding

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on Item # 1, Zoning Cycle 1II, Apcii 1578, ora as foilows:

Property Owner: CRB,

Location: SW/S. !ulﬂm‘xt City Line &W. Patapsco River
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: M LM,

Acis: 7.1222

: 13th

This office has reviewsd the mh,m petition und offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended fo indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are te assure that

ol porties are s awars of plens or prablams with ragard 1o development plans that my have o
bearing on this petition.

Since the access to the property is in Baltimere City this office will not comment os to access.

It s suggested thot the site be developed 1o be compatabla to the future park area such os;
landscaping, building design, building materials, type of uses.

Very truly yours,

S

Current Planning ond Development

4 6 A Topo
109 Tax Map
‘J bamimore county
Mm?
OWSON, MAK YLAND 21204 ko sore
mntz\nvn sopeel -clm»'

Paul M. Reincke
CHiEr

office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Muilding
on, Marylond 21204
Attention: ¥l Cormodari, Choirean
oy Comai tteo

for Troperty Owmor:  CRH, Inc.
Teoation: SW/S Balto. City Line W Patapacs River
Item No. 1 Zoning Agends  Cyole JIT
Gentlenens
Pursuant to your roquest, the refecenced proporty les becn murvoyed by this
Durons and the 6vmenta bilov mrked vith an "z axa apphicable wad sequived
%o bo corzected or incerporuted into the final plans for the FFCPErty.
g hydrants for the refercnocd roquized oo ahall be
) oy es L:wm: Tast & ann‘ o spproved roud La
Socordane vith 201 t1mord Counfy Bianhcds as
Dopartaent ot Pt vorkn

() 2. A socond means of vokielo access is required for ‘he alte.

() 3. Tho vohtcle doad end condition shown at __.
TGRS tho maximim alloved by the Fire Doportaent,

. e aite shell bo mde to couply with ail applicable pasts of whe
L Fire Pravention dodo prior o oscupancy or boginning of operwtions.
1
5. The tuildings and structures existing or pmpuud ul the uite shal
& comply with all applicable Tequirsments of the National Picw Pro-
toction Asncoiation Stendard lfo. 101 " a%e Saroty ot » 1970
Baiidon prior to

() 6. Site plens arv approved as drewn.
The Piro Prevention Buresu has no coments, ot

s ang
TOWSON MAR“LAND 112ue
Lt

sounD severEn
omict

Arxid 6, 1978

Deas Mz, Uilerma:

Cycle
ommante o i ¥ Sontng Mivinazs Comitins “aeting,

Aoren:
Dintrics;

Tho items checked belov are applicabler

T4, Structure shal] confors to Baltigore County

1570 tion and the 1971 Suppl ity !hh of “llﬂl'd‘l Vg 1 t"‘l

7700 404 aqed an ot s sants cmiuer

K2 A bullding pemmit shall be recuteed before conetrustion cun begtn,
o ittt

Peeaite a2 be oot
D, Building shall be wnwm-mﬂmdiﬂnﬂnvnﬂh.
B Do et ot smmimetcs dowlncs wit e et

application for & bulliing perm.: Sy el

T 7. Tree acis of construstion arevings vith Nacyl

lon. Tegistared and
Axchitect or Bngineer's original wlid i >
n application for & Wildiag perars, T T T e )

©. Vood frame wails are mot pemitied vi thtn 310%
:m..u Bullding fapartsent 1F detiace tn Al bt

E. Requoated setback variarce comrlic tsors.
Bullding Code. fee Section S s e Seny,
2. 5o Comment.
Xi. comeatil, heries Suotion 32,
anco.

z.nn Plan ehall show camplimncy s the State Senticasad
3:5011 analysis shall be required for £111 ground et

Ll

Charier B,
Viane Sevier (atet

0 comstruction in areas subject to flooding for

CEmrrey




(e
3 ‘ =
BOARD OF EDUCATION BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
~ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : SRRt o
vt AT
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 TOWSON, MD.._. 2o 92 TOWSON. MD. 21204  August (7 1978
: . Nicholas B, Commodari, Zoning. Date.......Aacil 18, 1974 T T s o
Date: April 24, 1978 mmmm,l'ﬁbmm
FHoM__fosction. .. Plant, THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Dj:n_j:pm-m Commission and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., omexicossch PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION AND REDISTRICTING -
¥ SUBJECT -Eraperty. Qwner:. CRR, Inc. o i
. 8. » | SERMEICRRENS - ————— 2
. . Eric Dikenna T s BW 8 Halla. Cliy Lize W, Batupsco Rivar % _ane e before the.__ Skb___ SRR'ind8ited in the fullowing
Baltssore County OFfico Building i Zaulagy: DRy 5.5 oo -, 1978, the ARE publication
Towson, Maryland 21204 Proposed Zoning: M. L. -L. M.
appearing on the.._. {4E__day of . ___AvEUSt = O Catonsville Tires 0O Towson Times
: O Dundalk Times Arbutus Tines
Z.A.C. Meeting of: Crele 111 g no. O Essex Times 0 Community Times
hE et ST THE " Suburban Times East © Suburban Times West
RE: Item No: .M_m- e > &
Property Owner: CRE, Inc. Manager. weckly ncwspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
Location:  SW/s Balto. City Line W Patansen River At T i . A e B psislie weeks beford THE
Prese . i ith the G
hw,::a'm::h i Ballimors Conaty 15 Camprahentive Roning Mipk: 48 adosited G __iatuay of _Aue.st 1978, that is to say, the same
By the County Zouncily fi obvious cases of chauge of neighborhood was inserted in the issues of  August 7o 1978
or technical arrors in the mups.
== o
e T STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
& o L e
" pistrict:  13th =
No. Acres. 7.1222
Dear Mr. DiNemna:
No adverse effect on student population. Woull wrly result in &
loss of approximately 7 Elementary, 7 Junior Nigh and 1L Senfor High pupils.
Very truly yours,
luft
W. Nick Petrovich, ,
WNP/bp Field Representative
osern . MegowaN, rremomm | ouas w movem v Lomtex
o — uas. Lonmume ». emncus ne. miTon m. wume
sancus u. soveanis noaun 5. karoen micuans w. Teacer, DY
e o—
p
79-54-R

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wet_Mip | Origirel | Dupticote | reciis
dote | by | date | by |date | Ly |deie | by

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County 0ffice Building
111 W. Chesapeako Avonue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

PP ). S
Sostee fe: EINens. Pl (D Reckn £5Filation (2
petitioner; .. O3 8, INC..
Loeation of property S/ 5D M Lrere. Ciry. Ao West.
B YT S
woation of sigue(D. 5 oF Porapsco Ave. Iase've = E olf dnhroilons iy
Aknpbeis B2 Tiss GTOD) G5oter= S
Rt 3852 0= E_OF Wpltimene® Ariwarokss RE JRAcHS

Fosted by - : :.Aﬁ_flﬂx«

Petition number added to
outline

e Fartctin has ean racatvadis Ehin HIRC. ¥

£ ST
&; 1976, Filing Pee $_0 . Received eck

Denied ; Cash

Granted Ly
Z{, BA, CC, CA

Hivivas by Revised Plaus:
Change in outline or description___Yes

—_N
Previous case; ﬂé de Map # qu/ézf N

Tic
Zoning Commissioner

petationer CRALe Gli? i-LJ by, (;As/é i! pertiy
petitioner's Atcorney_ fiffscs D‘gu Reviewed by -@2"

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignrent of a hearing date.

DR asean s
e on s e o<
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ENGLISH CONSUL

D.R. 55

u_,,."
g
ELEM SCH. DR.S.S ;
SITE
MONT
D.R.5.5
E3
’
i
D.R. 5.5 ;
{

2/% COMPREALNSIVE 40 vivi mnf
NOPTED BY THE

= ALTIMURE COUNTY COUNCIL

LC1.7,1976 & 0C1. 8, 1976

Ui L vOS 108.76, 10976, 110 7% 1°2 16

1127611376, and 11476 {

PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAP OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY METROPOLITAN AREA
OFFICIAL ZONING MAP

LQCATION

BALTIMOKE
HIGHLANDS



